

## VIPER SPORTS CLUB: Activities Participation Agreement RELEASE / ASSUMPTION OF RISK / PARENTAL CONSENT



In consideration of being permitted to participate, in any way, in any and all activities at Viper Sports Club 832 N Lewis Road Limerick, PA 19468 (the building, and surrounding parking lot, hereinafter referred to as "Premises"), including as a spectator and by mere permitted access to the aforementioned premises (hereinafter referred to as "Activity"), I, for myself, my personal representatives, assigns, heirs and next of kin, as well as a parent, legal guardian and/or adult responsible for the minors that I have brought upon the aforementioned Premises, do hereby agree as follows:

- 1. I acknowledge, agree and represent that I understand the nature of the activities that are conducted upon the Premises and that both I, and the minors that I brought upon the Premises, are qualified, in good health, and in proper physical condition to participate in such Activity. I further agree and warrant that if, at any time, I believe the conditions to be unsafe, that I will immediately discontinue further participation by myself and/or the aforesaid minors in the said Activity and will immediately notify a staff person of same.
- 2. I fully understand that any and all Activities on the said Premises, including as a spectator, involve risks and dangers of serious bodily injury, including illness, permanent disability, paralysis and death (hereinafter referred to as "Risks"). I understand that these Risks and dangers may be caused by any of my own actions or inactions, or those by the aforesaid minors or others upon said Premises, as well as the negligence of Viper Field Hockey and Viper Sports Club (hereinafter referred to, collectively, as "Viper Sports Club"). I knowingly and freely accept and assume all such Risks and all responsibility for such losses, costs and damages that may be incurred by myself, or the minors for whom I have responsibility, as a result of my participation and/or spectatorship, or that of the aforesaid minors in the Activity Despite such risk, I willingly agree to participate in Activities at the Viper Sports Club and comply with the terms and conditions for participation in the activities at the Viper Sports Club, which I acknowledge receiving and understand completely.
- 3. I hereby release, discharge and covenant not to sue the aforesaid Viper Sports Club, its respective administrators, directors, agents, officers, members, volunteers, and employees, other participants, sponsors, advertisers and the owner and lessor/lessees of the said Premises upon which the Activity took place, on behalf of myself and for the aforesaid minors for whom I have taken responsibility, from all liability, claims, demands, losses or damages on my account, or on account of the said minors, caused or alleged to be caused, in whole or in part, by the negligence of Viper Sports Club, of the participants, etc., or otherwise, including negligent rescue operations. I further agree that if, despite this Release, I, or anyone on my behalf or on behalf of the aforesaid minors for which I have taken responsibility, makes a claim against Viper Sports Club, I will indemnify, save and hold harmless Viper Sports Club from any litigation expenses, attorney's fees, loss, liability, damage or cost which may occur as a result of such claim. I give my consent to the aforesaid Viper Sports Club, and its representatives, agents, employees, staff persons, etc., to obtain medical care from any licensed physician, hospital, emergency medical technician, registered nurse, etc. for myself and/or any of the aforesaid minors for whom I have responsibility, for any injury that could arise from participation in any Activity upon the aforesaid Premises.
- 4. I also give permission for myself as well as for any and all minors that I have brought upon the Premises for the free use of my name and/or picture and/or video and/or likeness, or that of the aforesaid minors that I brought upon the Premises, in any broadcast, telecast, any media account, or in any form of advertisement, or any other record for legitimate use.
- 5. I HAVE REÁD THIS RELEASE, FULLY UNDERSTAND ITS TERMS, UNDERSTAND THAT I HAVE GIVEN UP SUBSTANTIAL RIGHTS ON BEHALF OF MYSELF, AS WELL AS ANY AND ALL MINORS BROUGHT UPON THE PREMISES, BY SIGNING SAME, AND THAT I HAVE SIGNED IT FREELY AND WITHOUT INDUCEMENT OR ASSURANCE OF ANY NATURE. I INTEND THIS TO BE A COMPLETE AND UNCONDITIONAL RELEASE OF ALL LIABILITY TO THE GREATEST EXTENT ALLOWED BY LAW AND AGREE THAT IF ANY PORTION OF THIS AGREEMENT IS HELD TO BE INVALID, THE BALANCE, NOTWITHSTANDING, SHALL CONTINUE IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT. I agree that the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania shall apply to the interpretation of this Release and that any and all disputes regarding same shall be conducted in the Montgomery County Court of Common Pleas, Norristown, Montgomery County, Pennsylvania.

Date:				
Printed name of participant:				
Printed name of parent / legal guar	rdian/ adult responsible if player under age 18	:		<del></del>
Address:				
City:	State:	Zip _		
Parents E-mail				
Home Phone	Cell Phone			
Participant: Age	Date of Birth:		Gender Femal	e / Male
School				
Signature of participant (only if age	e 18 or over) or of parent/legal guardian/adult	responsible for r	ninor:	
Χ				